MINUTES

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

STUDY SESSION – 6:00 PM November 15, 2011

CALL TO ORDER – The Study Session of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District and the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley was called to order at 6:02 p.m. by Mayor Stewart in the Council Chamber located at 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California.

<u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u> – The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Council Member Co

INVOCATION – Mayor Stewart

ROLL CALL

ROLL CALL

Council: Richard A. Stewart Mayor

Jesse L. Molina Mayor Pro Tem
William H. Batey II Council Member
Marcelo Co Council Member
Robin N. Hastings Council Member

Staff: Jane Halstead City Clerk

Henry T. Garcia City Manager Robert Hansen City Attorney

Michelle Dawson Assistant City Manager

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Mayor Stewart opened the agenda items for public comments, which were received from Deanna Reeder (Item No. 3), Aaron Sandosky (program for residents with special needs), Tom Finch (complemented Council Member Batey and Council Member Hastings for "no" vote on taking away money from the library), Pete Bleckert (Item No. 3), Susan Gilchrist (Item No. 3), Lori Torres (issues with animal control), Aja Smith (Item No. 3), and anonymous (Item No. 3).

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS

1. PRESENTATION BY THE INLAND EMPIRE CHAPTER NATIONAL CONGRESS OF BLACK WOMEN (NCBW) (BATEY/HASTINGS/10 MIN.)

The item will be forwarded to December 13, 2011 Council meeting for Council action

2. PRESENTATION BY COPS & CLERGY NETWORK (STEWART/15 MIN.).

Recess; Reconvened

- 3. <u>REVISIONS TO THE CITY COUNCIL RULES OF PROCEDURE (CA/ 15 MIN.)</u>
- 4. CITY COUNCIL REQUESTS AND COMMUNICATIONS

December 20 Study Session and December 27 regular City Council meeting will be canceled.

CLOSED SESSION - canceled

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business to conduct, the meeting was adjourned at 7:54 p.m. by unanimous informal consent.

Submitted by:

Jane Halstead, City Clerk, CMC

Secretary, Moreno Valley Community Services District

Secretary, Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley

Secretary, Board of Library Trustees

enl